

AGENDA ITEM

Other Business - County Attorney

REPORT TO: Work Session (07/08/24)

Voting Meeting (07/11/24) **REPORT TO:**

ITEM NO: 381/2024

County and all Cities and Towns located within Hall County in substantial conformance to the fully executed Intergovernmental Agreement concerning

SUBJECT: the levy and rate of a Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales

and Use Tax (TSPLOST) within the Special District of Hall County;

authorization for the Chairman or Vice Chairman to take any and all actions necessary to effectuate the Intergovernmental Agreement, subject to

Approve the ratification of the Intergovernmental Agreement among Hall

review and approval by the County Attorney.

Meetings:

Work Session Date: Voting Meeting Date: 07/08/24 07/11/24

Executive Summary:

Presenter:

Recommendation:

Approval

Purpose of Request:

Approve the ratification of the Intergovernmental Agreement among Hall County and all Cities and Towns located within Hall County in substantial conformance to the fully executed Intergovernmental Agreement concerning the levy and rate of a Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales and Use Tax (TSPLOST) within the Special District of Hall County; authorization for the Chairman or Vice Chairman to take any and all actions necessary to effectuate the Intergovernmental Agreement, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney.

Facts and Issues:

In order for this Transportation SPLOST to be implemented, the voters must approve the program in a referendum on November 5th.

History:

VS

Based upon the transportation needs of Hall County, the Board of Commissioners has worked with each of the Municipalities to formulate a road improvement program that will respond to the County's transportation needs. All Municipalities have approved and executed an Intergovernmental Agreement that addresses these transportation needs.

Options:

If all Municipalities approve the Intergovernmental Agreement, Hall County may implement a 6-year program. If not, a 5-year program is also available.

Funding Requested \$ 0.00
Are funds within current budget? No
Source of Funds
Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract,
Agreement, etc.? Yes
Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney? Yes
Is there a deadline for this item?

Approvals:

Submit	Budget	Finance	Attorney
WLI	DA	TS	WLI
Administration		Clerk	
CR		JR	

Attachments:

Transportation SPLOST IGA



HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FINANCIAL SUPPLEMENT REPORT

AGENDA ITEM 381/2024

Funds Requested: \$ 0.00 **Request Budgeted:** No

Proposed Source of Funding: Budget Transfer Requested:

No

Funding Source Items:

Budget Transfer Items:

Additional Information/Comments:

If approved by the Voters, the Transportation SPLOST Program will begin on April 1, 2025.

Contact for Questions: VS **Phone:** 678-943-4270